22 AGRIBANK

Mang phén thinh dén khdch hang

BIEU DICH VU CHUYEN TIEN NUGC NGOAI
FEE SCHEDULE FOR OVERSEAS REMITTANCE SERVICES
Cdp nhdt theo Quyét dinh s6: 225/0D-NHNo-TCKT ngay 06/2/2020
ciia Tong Gidm doc Agribank.
Updated according to Decision No. 225/QD-NHNo-TCKT dated 06 February 2020
of the General Director of Agribank.

Danh muc phi dich vu

Mirc phi (khdng bao gom VAT)
Fee (not include VAT

List of Service Mirc phi Téi thi¢u To6i da
Fee Minimum Maximum

DICH VU CHUYEN TIEN NUOC NGOAI
OVERSEAS REMITTANCE SERVICES
1. Chuyén tién di
1. Outward remittance
1.1. Poi véi chuyén tién di nwéc ngoai
1.1. For overseas outward remittance
1.1.1. Poi v6i khach hang 1a to chire
1.1.1. For institutional customers
Phi trong nuéc do nguoi chuyén chiu| 0.2% giatri
(SHA)/ngudi nhéan chiu (BEN) tién chuyén
Domestic fee paid by sender (SHA)/beneficiary 0.2% of the 5USD 300 USD
(BEN) transfer value

0.2% giéa tri
Phi trong va ngoai nuéc do nguoi chuyén chiu | tién chuyén +
(OUR) (Thu phi NH nudc ngoai theo ma phi | phi NH nudc
Domestic fee and overseas fee paid by sender 0.2% of
(OUR) (Overseas bank fee collected by fee code | transfer value
FX-H2 or FX-H3) + Overseas

bank fee

Phi NH nudc ngoai doi v6i 1énh thanh toan gii
di cac NH khong c6 thoa thuan phi OUR véi
Agribank 15 USD

Overseas bank fees for payment orders sent to
banks that do not have the agreement on OUR fee
with Agribank

Phi NH nuéc ngoai dbi voi 1énh thanh toan giri
di cac ngan hang co6 thoa thuan phi OUR voi
Agribank
Overseas bank fees for payment orders sent to
banks that have the agreement on OUR fee with
Agribank

Thu theo thod thuan ctia Agribank véi NH dai
ly

Fee collected according to the agreement of
Agribank with the correspondent banks

1.1.2. Doi véi khach hang ca nhan
1.1.2. For individual customers

Phi trong nudc do ngudi chuyén chiu
(SHA)/nguoi nhan chiu (BEN)
Domestic fee paid by sender (SHA)/ beneficiary

0.2% gia tri
tién chuyén 5USD 200 USD
0.2% of
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(BEN)

transfer value

Phi trong va ngoai nudc do ngudi chuyén chiu
(OUR) (Thu phi NH nudc ngoai theo ma phi
FX-H6 hoac FX-H7)

Domestic fee and overseas fee paid by sender
(OUR) (Overseas bank fee collected by fee code
FX-H6 or FX-H7)

0.2% gia tri
tién chuyén +
phi NH nudc

ngoai
0.2% of
transfer value

+ Overseas

bank fee

5USD 200 USD

Phi NH nuéc ngoai dbi véi 1énh thanh toan giri
di cac NH khong c6 thod thuan phi OUR voi
Agribank

Overseas bank fees for payment orders sent to
banks that do not have the agreement on OUR fee
with Agribank

15USD

Phi NH nudc ngoai dbi voi 1énh thanh toan giri
di cac ngan hang c6 thoa thuin phi OUR véi
Agribank
Overseas bank fees for payment orders sent to
banks that have the agreement on OUR fee with
Agribank

Thu theo thoa thuan ctia Agribank véi NH dai
ly

Fee collected according to the agreement of
Agribank with the correspondent banks

1.2. Chuyén tién di Agribank Chi nhanh Campuchia

1.2. Transfer money to Agribank Cambodia Branch

1.2.1. Poi v6i khach hang 1a to chirc
1.2.1. For institutional customers

Phi trong nudéc do nguoi chuyén chiu| 50% muc phi
(SHA)/ngudi nhan chiu (BEN) FX/HO 5 USD
Domestic fee paid by sender (SHA)/ beneficiary | 50% of fee code

(BEN) FX/HO

Phi trong va ngoai nudc do nguoi chuyén chiu

(OUR) (Thu phi NH nudc ngoai theo ma phi | 50% mitrc phi

FX-H2 hodc FX-H3) FX/H1 5 USD
Domestic fee and overseas fee paid by sender | 50% of fee code

(OUR) (Overseas bank fee collected by fee code FX/H1

FX-H2 or FX-H3)

Phi NH nudc ngoai dbi voi 1énh thanh toan giri

di cac NH khong c6 thoa thuan phi OUR véi | 50% murc phi

Agribank FX/H2 5 USD
Overseas bank fees for payment orders sent to | 50% of fee code

banks that do not have the agreement on OUR fee FX/H2

with Agribank

Phi NH nudc ngoai dbi voi 1énh thanh toan giri
di cac ngan hang co6 thoa thuan phi OUR voi
Agribank
Overseas bank fees for payment orders sent to
banks that have the agreement on OUR fee with
Agribank

Thu theo thod thuan ctia Agribank véi NH dai
ly

Fee collected according to the agreement of
Agribank with the correspondent banks
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1.2.2 Doi v6i khach hang 1a ca nhan: Thu theo mirc phi, ma phi ciia chuyén tién di nuwéc

ngoai theo muc 1.1.2

1.2.2 For individual customers: Collected according to the fee rate, fee code of overseas outward

remittance according to section 1.1.2.

2. Chuyén tién dén
2. Inward remittance

2.1. P6i véi khach hang 1a té chire, doanh nghiép

2.1. For institutional and corporate customers

2.1.1. Phi do ngwoi hwong chiu (BEN, SHA)
2.1.1. Fees paid by beneficiary (BEN, SHA)

Nguoi thu hudng tai Agribank
Beneficiary at Agribank

0.05%

5 USD 50 USD

2.1.2. Phi do nwéc ngoai chiu (OUR) - Phi thu NH chuyén
2.1.2.Fees paid by overseas banks (OUR) - Fees shall be charged to sending banks

2.1.2.1.Nguwoi thu hwéng tai Agribank
2.1.2.1. Beneficiary at Agribank

Ddi voi 1énh thanh toan nhan duge tir cac NH
khong c6 thoa thuan phi OUR véi Agribank
For payment orders received from banks that do
not have the agreement on OUR fee with Agribank

0.1% 20 USD 300 USD

Ddi vé6i 1énh thanh toan nhan duoc tir cac NH
c6 thod thuén phi OUR v6i Agribank

For payment orders received from banks that have
the agreement on OUR fee with Agribank

Thu theo thoa thuan cua Agribank véi NH dai
ly

Fee collected according to the agreement of
Agribank with the correspondent banks

2.1.2.2.Ngwoi thu hwong khac hé thong Agribank

2.1.2.2. Beneficiaries at other systems

) O,lS%{gié
D61 véi 1€nh thanh todn nhan dugc tor cac NH tri tién
khong c6 thoa thuan phi OUR vé1 Agribank chuyén
For payment orders received from banks that do | 0.15%/ of the 30 USD 300 USD
not have the agreement on OUR fee with Agribank transfer
value
Dbi v6i 1énh thanh toan nhan duoc tir cac NH | Thu theo thoa thuén cua Agribank v6i NH dai

c6 thoa thudn phi OUR vé1 Agribank
For payment orders received from banks that have
the agreement on OUR fee with Agribank

ly
Fee collected according to the agreement of
Agribank with the correspondent banks

2.2. Poi v6i khach hang 13 ca nhén
2.2. For individual customers

2.2.1. Phi do nguwdi hwéng chiu (BEN, SHA)
2.2.1. Fees paid by beneficiary (BEN, SHA)

Nguoi thu huong tai Agribank
Beneficiary at Agribank

0.03% 2 USD 10 USD

Phi chi tra kiéu hoi gitra Agribank véi cac NH tai Pai Loan (Theo théa thuin hop tic)
Fee for remittance services between Agribank and banks in Taiwan (According to cooperation

agreement)

KH nhan bang USD tir 1 - 500USD 3 USD/moén
Customers receive in USD from 1 - 500USD 3 USD/transaction
KH nhan bang USD tir trén 500 - 1000 USD 4 USD/mon

Customers receive in USD from over 500 - 1000

4 USD/transaction
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uSD

KH nh4n bang USD tir trén 1000 - 2000 USD
Customers receive in USD from over 1,000 - 2000
usD

5 USD/mobn
5 USD/transaction

KH nh4n bang USD tir trén 2000 - 3000 USD
Customers receive in USD from over 2,000 — 3,000
usD

6 USD/modn
6 USD/transaction

KH nh4n bang USD tir trén 3000 - 5000 USD
Customers receive in USD from over 3,000 — 5,000
usD

7 USD/moén
7 USD/transaction

KH nhén bang USD tir trén 5000 - 10000 USD
Customers receive in USD from over 5,000 —
10,000 USD

10 USD/m6n
10 USD/transaction

KH nhén bang USD tir trén 10000 USD
Customers receive in USD from over 10,000 USD

25 USD/mén
25 USD/transaction

Phi chi tra kiéu hoi gitra Agribank véi cac NH tai Han Quoc (Theo théa thuin hop tic)
Fee for remittance services between Agribank and banks in Korea (According to cooperation

agreement) i

KH nhan bang USD tr 1 - 1 000USD 5 USD/mén
Customers rgceive in USD from 1 — 1,000USD 5 USD/transaction
KH nhan bang USD tr trén 1000 - 2000 USD 7 USD/mén

Customers receive in USD from over 1,000 — 2,000
usD

7 USD/transaction

KH nhén bang USD tir trén 2000 - 3000 USD
Customers receive in USD from over 2,000 — 3,000
usD

9 USD/mobn
9 USD/transaction

KH nhan bang USD tir trén 3000 - 5000 USD
Customers receive in USD from over 3,000 — 5,000
usD

12 USD/mo6n
12 USD/transaction

KH nhan bang USD tir trén 5000 - 10 000 USD
Customers receive in USD from over 5,000 —
10,000 USD

20 USD/mén
20 USD/transaction

KH nhan bang USD tir trén 10 000 USD
Customers receive in USD from over 10,000 USD

25 USD/médn
25 USD/transaction

Phi chi tra kiéu hdi giira Agribank véi cac CTBC tai Pai Loan (Theo thoa thuin hop tic)
Fee for remittance services between Agribank and CTBC bank in Taiwan (According to cooperation

agreement) i

KH nhan bang USD tur 1 - 500USD 3 USD/mobn
Customers rfeceive in USD from 1 - 500USD 3 USD/transaction
KH nhén bang USD tr trén 500 - 1000 USD 4 USD/mén

Customers receive in USD from over 500 — 1,000
usD

4 USD/transaction

KH nhén bang USD tir trén 1000 - 2000 USD
Customers receive in USD from over 1,000 — 2,000
usD

5 USD/mon
5 USD/transaction

KH nhén bang USD tir trén 2000 - 3000 USD
Customers receive in USD from over 2,000 — 3,000
usD

6 USD/mon
6 USD/transaction
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KH nhén bang USD tir trén 3000 - 5000 USD
Customers receive in USD from over 3,000 — 5,000
usD

7 USD/mon
7 USD/transaction

KH nhén bang USD tir trén 5000 - 10000 USD
Customers receive in USD from over 5,000 —
10,000 USD

10 USD/mo6n
10 USD/transaction

KH nhén bang USD tir trén 10000 USD
Customers receive in USD from over 10,000 USD

25 USD/médn
25 USD/transaction

2.2.2. Phi do nwéc ngoai chju (OUR) - Phi thu NH chuyén
2.2.2. Fee paid by overseas banks (OUR) - Fees shall be charged to sending banks

2.2.2.1. Nguwoi thu huéng tai Agribank
2.2.2.1. Beneficiary at Agribank

Ddi véi 1énh thanh toan nhan dugc tir cac NH
khong c6 thoa thuan phi OUR vé1 Agribank
For payment orders received from banks that do
not have the agreement on OUR fee with Agribank

0.1% 5 USD 50 USD

Doi voi 1énh thanh toan nhan duge tir cac NH
c6 thoa thuén phi OUR v¢i Agribank

For payment orders received from banks that have
the agreement on OUR fee with Agribank

Thu theo thoa thuan ctia Agribank v&i NH dai
ly

Fee collected according to the agreement of
Agribank with the correspondent banks

2.2.2.2 Ngwoi thu hwong khac hé thong Agribank

2.2.2.2. Beneficiaries at other systems

Ddi vé6i 1énh thanh toan nhan duoc tir cac NH
khong c6 thoa thuan phi OUR véi Agribank
For payment orders received from banks that do
not have the agreement on OUR fee with Agribank

5 USD/modn
5 USD/transaction

Dbi v6i 1énh thanh toan nhan duoc tir cac NH
c6 thoa thuén phi OUR v61 Agribank

For payment orders received from banks that have
the agreement on OUR fee with Agribank

Thu theo thoa thuan cua Agribank véi NH dai
ly

Fee collected according to the agreement of
Agribank with the correspondent banks

3. Tra soat, diéu chinh, thong bao
3. Investigation, adjusment, notification

Diéu chinh/hay 1énh chuyén tién
Adjustment/cancellation of money transferring
orders

5 USD/lan (chua bao gom dién phi) + Phi tra
NH nudc ngoai (néu cb)
5 USD/time (excluded cable charge) + Fee
charged by overseas bank (if any)

Tra soat 1énh chuyén tién theo yéu cau cua
khach hang

Investigation of transferring orders at customer's
request

5 USD/lan (chua bao gom dién phi) + Phi tra
NH nuéc ngoai (néu co)
5 USD/time (excluded cable charge) + Fee
charged by overseas bank (if any)

Tran trong cam on quy khdch hang da sir dung dich vu cia Agribank./.
Sincere thanks to customers for using Agribank’s services./.




